900252495 04/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion from a Federal Savings Bank to a Tennessee Banking Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magna Bank		105/31/2012	Federal Savings Bank: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna Bank	
Street Address:	6525 Quail Hollow, Suite 513	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	Tennessee Banking Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4249697	MAGNA MOBILE
Registration Number:	4237468	M
Registration Number:	3446195	GREAT TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3437070	MAGNA BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440
Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2789081-000018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0444

P \$115,00 424969

900252495 REE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson	
Signature:	/wrobertson/	
Date:	04/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MagnaBankConversion (2)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0445

BEFORE THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS STATE OF TENNESSEE

In Re: Magna Bank, located in Memphis, Tennessee, Conversion

from a Federal Savings Bank to a State Chartered Commercial Bank to be

called Magna Bank

WHEREAS, Magna Bank, Memphis, Tennessee, is a federal savings bank, organized in capital stock form; and

WHEREAS, Magna Bank, Memphis, Tennessee, has met the state statutory requirements for conversion from a federal savings bank, regulated by the Comptroller of the Currency, to a state-chartered commercial bank, regulated by the Tennessee Department of Financial Institutions.

NOW THEREFORE, APPROVAL is herewith granted for the conversion of Magna Bank from a federal savings bank to a state-chartered commercial bank to be called Magna Bank.

Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated 45-11-108(a), from and after the effective date of the conversion, the resulting institution shall be deemed to be a continuation of the converting institution whose original date of charter was January 27, 1999.

The conversion is effective as of the date of filing, May 31, 2012, with the Office of the Tennessee Secretary of State.

Greg Gonzales

Commissioner

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0446 M.

Q His

Tra Harpatt

N ×× Ni

()) ()) (-))

7500.000

RECORDED: 04/16/2013